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Gareth Maurice Lee-Richards

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode EX38 7HP

Date of birth December 1945
Total current 7
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

CONDITION MONITORING
TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDINGS
LIMITED

ROLFE INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS
LTD

PROSIG LIMITED

CONDITION MONITORING
TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
HELITUNE LIMITED

BERAN INSTRUMENTS LIMITED
ROLFE INVESTMENTS LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ROTHESAY POINT LIMITED
PREMIER MERCHANTING LIMITED
SPRINTABLE LIMITED

MILLGLEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
PRODUCT FINANCE LIMITED
ATBARA NM LIMITED

SHELPIN ENGINEERING LIMITED

ATBARA CI LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Gareth Maurice Lee-Richards

Number

13663325

13240035

09099121
05794029

03979088

01802762
01834087

Number

07303273

02402353

03380949

03984315

03287207

02555014

00084542

02538447

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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Beran Instruments Limited
Hatchmoor Industrial Estate

Torrington
Devon
British

App. Date Res. Date
02/02/2022

02/03/2021

24/06/2014
25/04/2006

28/04/2000
29/12/1991
02/04/1991

Res. Date
23/07/2011
21/10/2002

App. Date
02/07/2010
09/01/2006
05/03/2004 22/12/1997
05/03/2004

01/10/2003

02/07/2002

02/07/2002

02/07/2002

Position
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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ATBARA TW LIMITED

ANCHOR STONE LTD

PRODUCT FINANCE GROUP LIMITED
HELITUNE LIMITED

ROMELESK LIMITED

SPRINTABLE LIMITED

BERKELEY SQUARE SECURITIES
LIMITED

PRODUCT FINANCE LIMITED
AWARDGLASS LIMITED
AWARDGLASS LIMITED

OFL FINANCE LIMITED

FFS LIMITED

STATE FACILITIES LIMITED

EFS LIMITED

THE LEASING COLLECTION AGENCY
LIMITED

RESOURCE FINANCE LIMITED
EPHGROUP LIMITED

PRODUCT FINANCE GROUP LIMITED
PRM FINANCE LIMITED

ORBITAL FINANCE LIMITED
STIRLING FINANCE LIMITED

G F FINANCE LIMITED

HTA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

AMG PROJECT FINANCE (NO.2)
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01343234

04188661

01508121

03979088

03533211

03380949

01832548

03287207

03109091

03109091

01580444

01233975

02352381

01533279

01566959

01539908

01565762

01508121

02359920

02360888

02271710

02296490

02036133

01659296

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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02/07/2002

28/03/2001

01/02/2001

28/04/2000

12/06/1998

25/06/1997

12/06/1997

09/12/1996

13/12/1995

13/12/1995

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994

21/12/1994
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02/11/2015
22/12/1997
23/05/2003

22/12/1997

22/12/1997

28/03/2007

28/03/2007

23/01/2003

22/12/1997

08/02/2007

28/03/2007

28/03/2007

08/02/2007

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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FFS LIMITED 01233975 Company is dissolved 31/08/1994 Director
THE LEASING COLLECTION AGENCY 01566959 Company is dissolved 31/08/1994 21/08/1994 Director
LIMITED
EPHGROUP LIMITED 01565762 Company is dissolved 31/08/1994 23/01/2003 Director
OFL FINANCE LIMITED 01580444 Company is dissolved 23/12/1993 Director
RESOURCE FINANCE LIMITED 01539908 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
EFS LIMITED 01533279 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
STIRLING FINANCE LIMITED 02271710 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
HTA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 02036133 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
PRM FINANCE LIMITED 02359920 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
G F FINANCE LIMITED 02296490 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
AMG PROJECT FINANCE (NO.2) 01659296 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
LIMITED
DG LEASING LTD 02036174 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 28/05/1993 Director
STATE FACILITIES LIMITED 02352381 Company is dissolved 28/02/1993 Director
PREMIER FACILITIES LIMITED 02534986 Company is dissolved 28/08/1992 Director
PREMIER FACILITIES LIMITED 02534986 Company is dissolved 28/08/1992 28/03/2007 Company
Secretary
TELFORD INVESTORS LIMITED 02375514 Company is dissolved 31/03/1992 23/07/1992 Director
PARKHOLME COMPUTER SERVICES 02112452 Company is dissolved 31/03/1992 08/12/1994 Company
LIMITED Secretary
DATA-PART SERVICES LIMITED 02237108 Company is dissolved 31/03/1992 28/10/1991 Director
ORBITAL FINANCE LIMITED 02360888 Company is dissolved 14/03/1992 Director
PREMIER FUNDING LIMITED 01334735 Company is dissolved 31/01/1992 Director
PREMIER MERCHANTING LIMITED 02402353 Company is dissolved 31/01/1992 21/10/2002 Director
PREMIER FUNDING LIMITED 01334735 Company is dissolved 31/01/1992 28/03/2007 Company
Secretary
BERAN INSTRUMENTS LIMITED 01802762 Active - Accounts Filed 29/12/1991 23/05/2003 Company
Secretary
CROWN MEDIA INVESTMENTS 01886419 Company is dissolved 30/11/1991 Director
LIMITED
CROWN MEDIA INVESTMENTS 01886419 Company is dissolved 30/11/1991 Company
LIMITED Secretary
ATBARA NM LIMITED 02555014 Company is dissolved 05/11/1991 Director
HOLDENS FOODS MARKETING 01307698 Company is dissolved 30/09/1991 Director
LIMITED
ATBARA CI LIMITED 02538447 Company is dissolved 10/09/1991 Director
A.D. ORSAY LIMITED 02230005 Company is dissolved 31/08/1991 Company
Secretary
CROWN VIEWDATA SERVICES 02530259 Company is dissolved 13/08/1991 Company
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Secretary
ATBARA TW LIMITED 01343234 Company is dissolved 20/07/1991 Director

N/A* - no information available
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SHELPIN ENGINEERING LIMITED
BERKELEY SQUARE TRADING
COMPANY LTD

BERKELEY SQUARE TRADING
COMPANY LTD

BERKELEY SQUARE FOODS LIMITED
EATONJAY LIMITED

B. & A. ENGINEERING COMPANY
LIMITED(THE)

WEST COUNTRY FOODS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00084542
01752348

01752348
02088202
01913402
00279276

02076126

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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20/07/1991 Director
15/06/1991 Company
Secretary

15/06/1991 Director

15/06/1991 Director

30/04/1991 Director

30/04/1991 15/03/1994

30/04/1991 06/11/1992

Director

Company
Secretary



